

ITEM NO.67 + 40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4690/2026

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JEEVAN TELECASTING CORPORATION LIMITED

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 124637/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

AND WITH

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 70934/2025

Date : 27-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.05.2026.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)