

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 16455/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2026 in RA No. 10/2023 09-08-2023 in BP No. 391/2016 passed by the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal]

M/S JEEVAN TELECASTING CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118808/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 118802/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 118805/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 4690/2026 (XVII-B)

IA No. 124637/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Diary No(s). 70934/2025 (XVII-B)

IA No. 331246/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 331245/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 331240/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 15-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal, Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. N Leela Vara Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Ishtha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surit Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Saket Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 28.05.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)